STILLWATER TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NJ

RESOLUTION# 2024-36

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING STILLWATER TOWNSHIP ELEMENTARY AS COLLABORATOR FOR MAKERSPACE GRANT

WHEREAS, Stillwater Township Elementary is applying for the "Expanding Access to Climate Change Education and the New Jersey Student Learning Standards through Interdisciplinary Learning and Community Resilience Projects" grant through the NJDOE; and

WHEREAS, they are requesting to study the Stillwater Community Center and require a Community Partner Collaborator; and

WHEREAS, the Stillwater Township Committee acts in full support of the proposed program; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater, County of Sussex, New Jersey hereby supports Stillwater Township Elementary as Community Partner Collaborator for the grant application.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held February 20, 2024, at the Stillwater Township Municipal Building, 964 Stillwater Road, Stillwater, Sussex County, New Jersey.